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RCV Detail Report
City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election
MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 9

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/7/2024 3:10:57 PM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV
Previous rounds evaluation method None
Elimination type Single
Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round
Fixed precision decimals 0
Use previous tie break decision False
Exclude unresolved write-ins True
Declare winners by threshold False
Uses precincts True
Pause after round False
Perform elimination transfer in last round False
Skip overvoted rankings False
Assign skipped rankings to the set of False
exhausted ballots
Use first round suspension False
Include disabled candidate rankings in

False

overvote

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.
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San Francisco

Round 1
Candidate
JACKIE FIELDER
STEPHEN JON TORRES
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
TREVOR CHANDLER
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
H. BROWN

Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage
8,216 40.93%
693 3.45%
3,904 19.45%
608 3.03%
5,881 29.30%
403 2.01%
367 1.83%

20,072

2,085

0

100

0

2,185
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H. BROWN is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate H. BROWN.

367 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
. BROWN
. BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
. BROWN

=l - - -

Transferred to

JACKIE FIELDER
STEPHEN JON TORRES
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
TREVOR CHANDLER
JULIAN BERMUDEZ
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots Fraction

34
23
28
26
91
66
98

34
23
28
26
91
66
98



Page:3/6 11/07/2024 15:30:22

Round 2
Candidate Votes Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER 8,250 41.31%
STEPHEN JON TORRES 716 3.58%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ 3,932 19.69%
JAIME GUTIERREZ 634 3.17%
TREVOR CHANDLER 5,972 29.90%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ 469 2.35%
H. BROWN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total 19,973
Blanks 2,085
Exhausted 98
Overvotes 101
Remainder Points 0
Non Transferable Total 2,284

JULIAN BERMUDEZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JULIAN BERMUDEZ.

469 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from Transferred to Ballots Fraction

JULIAN BERMUDEZ JACKIE FIELDER 40 1
JULIAN BERMUDEZ STEPHEN JON TORRES 67 1
JULIAN BERMUDEZ ROBERTO HERNANDEZ 64 1
JULIAN BERMUDEZ JAIME GUTIERREZ 65 1
JULIAN BERMUDEZ TREVOR CHANDLER 85 1
JULIAN BERMUDEZ Exhausted 147 1

JULIAN BERMUDEZ Overvotes 1 1

Votes

40
67
64
65
85

147
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Round 3

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

11/07/2024 15:30:22

Votes Percentage
8,290 41.82%
783 3.95%
3,996 20.16%
699 3.53%
6,057 30.55%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
19,825
2,085
245
102
0
2,432

JAIME GUTIERREZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JAIME GUTIERREZ.

699 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ
JAIME GUTIERREZ

Transferred to

JACKIE FIELDER
STEPHEN JON TORRES
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
TREVOR CHANDLER
Exhausted

Overvotes

Ballots Fraction
96
69
203
123

203

Votes
96
69
203
123
203
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Round 4

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

STEPHEN JON TORRES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Votes Percentage

8,386 42.75%

852 4.34%

4,199 21.40%

0 0.00%

6,180 31.50%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
19,617
2,085
448
107
0
2,640

Elimination transfer for candidate STEPHEN JON TORRES.

852 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

STEPHEN JON TORRES

STEPHEN JON TORRES

STEPHEN JON TORRES

STEPHEN JON TORRES

STEPHEN JON TORRES

Round 5

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Transferred to
JACKIE FIELDER
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

TREVOR CHANDLER
Exhausted
Overvotes
Votes Percentage
8,720 44.83%
0 0.00%
4,392 22.58%
0 0.00%
6,341 32.60%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
19,453
2,085
611
108
0
2,804

Elimination transfer for candidate ROBERTO HERNANDEZ.

4392 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

Transferred to
JACKIE FIELDER
TREVOR CHANDLER
Exhausted

Overvotes
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Ballots

334
193
161
163

1

Ballots

1631
1291

1458
12

Fraction

Fraction

Votes

334
193
161
163

1

Votes
1,631
1,291
1,458

12
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Round 6

Candidate

JACKIE FIELDER

STEPHEN JON TORRES

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ

JAIME GUTIERREZ

TREVOR CHANDLER

JULIAN BERMUDEZ

H. BROWN
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes
10,351
0
0
0
7,632
0
0
17,983
2,085
2,069
120
0
4,274

Percentage
57.56%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
42.44%
0.00%
0.00%
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JACKIE FIELDER is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.

TREVOR CHANDLER is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.



