Page: 1 / 6 11/07/2024 15:30:22

RCV Detail Report City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 9

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/7/2024 3:10:57 PM

Tabulation Options			
RCV method	IRV		
Previous rounds evaluation method	None		
Elimination type	Single		
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round		
Fixed precision decimals	0		
Use previous tie break decision	False		
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True		
Declare winners by threshold	False		
Uses precincts	True		
Pause after round	False		
Perform elimination transfer in last round	False		
Skip overvoted rankings	False		
Assign skipped rankings to the set of exhausted ballots	False		
Use first round suspension	False		
Include disabled candidate rankings in overvote	False		

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

11/07/2024 15:30:22

San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	8,216	40.93%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	693	3.45%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	3,904	19.45%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	608	3.03%
TREVOR CHANDLER	5,881	29.30%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	403	2.01%
H. BROWN	367	1.83%
Continuing Ballots Total	20,072	
Blanks	2,085	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	100	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	2,185	

H. BROWN is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate H. BROWN.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
H. BROWN	JACKIE FIELDER	34	1	34
H. BROWN	STEPHEN JON TORRES	23	1	23
H. BROWN	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	28	1	28
H. BROWN	JAIME GUTIERREZ	26	1	26
H. BROWN	TREVOR CHANDLER	91	1	91
H. BROWN	JULIAN BERMUDEZ	66	1	66
H. BROWN	Exhausted	98	1	98
H. BROWN	Overvotes	1	1	1

Round 2

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	8,250	41.31%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	716	3.58%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	3,932	19.69%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	634	3.17%
TREVOR CHANDLER	5,972	29.90%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	469	2.35%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	19,973	
Blanks	2,085	
Exhausted	98	
Overvotes	101	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	2,284	

JULIAN BERMUDEZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JULIAN BERMUDEZ.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	JACKIE FIELDER	40	1	40
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	STEPHEN JON TORRES	67	1	67
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	64	1	64
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	JAIME GUTIERREZ	65	1	65
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	TREVOR CHANDLER	85	1	85
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	Exhausted	147	1	147
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	Overvotes	1	1	1

Round 3

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	8,290	41.82%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	783	3.95%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	3,996	20.16%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	699	3.53%
TREVOR CHANDLER	6,057	30.55%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	0	0.00%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	19,825	
Blanks	2,085	
Exhausted	245	
Overvotes	102	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	2,432	

JAIME GUTIERREZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JAIME GUTIERREZ.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
JAIME GUTIERREZ	JACKIE FIELDER	96	1	96
JAIME GUTIERREZ	STEPHEN JON TORRES	69	1	69
JAIME GUTIERREZ	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	203	1	203
JAIME GUTIERREZ	TREVOR CHANDLER	123	1	123
JAIME GUTIERREZ	Exhausted	203	1	203
JAIME GUTIERREZ	Overvotes	5	1	5

Round 4

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	8,386	42.75%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	852	4.34%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	4,199	21.40%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	0	0.00%
TREVOR CHANDLER	6,180	31.50%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	0	0.00%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	19,617	
Blanks	2,085	
Exhausted	448	
Overvotes	107	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	2,640	

STEPHEN JON TORRES is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate STEPHEN JON TORRES.

852 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
STEPHEN JON TORRES	JACKIE FIELDER	334	1	334
STEPHEN JON TORRES	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	193	1	193
STEPHEN JON TORRES	TREVOR CHANDLER	161	1	161
STEPHEN JON TORRES	Exhausted	163	1	163
STEPHEN JON TORRES	Overvotes	1	1	1

Round 5

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	8,720	44.83%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	0	0.00%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	4,392	22.58%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	0	0.00%
TREVOR CHANDLER	6,341	32.60%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	0	0.00%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	19,453	
Blanks	2,085	
Exhausted	611	
Overvotes	108	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	2,804	

ROBERTO HERNANDEZ is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate ROBERTO HERNANDEZ.

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	JACKIE FIELDER	1631	1	1,631
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	TREVOR CHANDLER	1291	1	1,291
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	Exhausted	1458	1	1,458
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	Overvotes	12	1	12

Page: 6 / 6 11/07/2024 15:30:22

Round 6

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JACKIE FIELDER	10,351	57.56%
STEPHEN JON TORRES	0	0.00%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	0	0.00%
JAIME GUTIERREZ	0	0.00%
TREVOR CHANDLER	7,632	42.44%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ	0	0.00%
H. BROWN	0	0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total	17,983	
Blanks	2,085	
Exhausted	2,069	
Overvotes	120	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	4,274	

JACKIE FIELDER is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.

TREVOR CHANDLER is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.